CITY OF ALBANY 2012 PAVEMENT REHABILITATION PROJECT BASE BID-Schedule 1

SCHEDULE 1 – Spokane Avenue from Washington Ave to Brighton Ave and Portland Ave from Masonic Ave to Key Route Blvd.								
Item No.	Bid Item Description	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Amount			
1.01	Mobilization (Max 5% of total bid)	1	LS	9,000	\$9,000			
1.02	Traffic Control & Public Convenience	1	LS	7,000	\$7,000			
1.03	4" Milling (Final Quantity)(Mill and place lower lift on only ½ the street at a time)	71,900	SF	1.10	\$79,090			
1.04	Asphalt Concrete	2150	TON	105.00	\$225,750			
1.05	Pavement Markings	154	SF	8.00	\$1,232			
1.06	12" Thermoplastic Striping	756	LF	5.50	\$4,158			
1.07	Detail 22 (including reflectors and 2-4" Thermoplastic stripes)	96	LF	5.00	\$480			
1.08	Repair of soft sub-grade by excavation to depth directed by the engineer and replace with hot mix asphalt concrete (perform this work only as directed by the engineer during the asphalt concrete paving operation, see specification Section 9-3	8,000	SF	3.75	\$30,000			
1.09	Adjust Water Valve to Grade	12	EA	350.00	\$4,200			
1.10	Adjust Sewer or Storm Drain Manhole to Grade	25	EA	525.00	\$13,125			
1.11	Blue Reflectors	6	EA	5.25	\$31.50			
TOTAL AMOUNT SCHEDULE 1- Spokane Avenue from Washington Ave to Brighton Ave and Portland Ave from Masonic Ave to Key Route Blvd.				-	\$374,066			

CITY OF ALBANY 2012 PAVEMENT REHABILITATION PROJECT ADDITIVE ALTERNATE BID SCHEDULE 2

ACCESSIBILITY RAMPS ADDITIVE ALTERNATE BID SCHEDULE 2								
Item No.	Bid Item Description	Quantity	Uni t	Unit Price	Amount			
6.1	Remove and Replace Concrete Flatwork (Sidewalks, ramps and retaining curbs) (This includes widened area at Brighton and Spokane N/E)	1410	SF	15.00	\$21,150			
6.2	Remove and Replace Curb and Gutter (24" gutter)	226	LF	40.00	\$9,040			
6.3	Detectable Warning Surface 3'x 4' (Armor-Tile or approved equal installed)	4	EA	400	1,600			
6.4	Detectable Warning Surface 3'x 5' (Armor-Tile or approved equal installed)	8	EA	425	\$3,400			
6.5	Install Asphalt Concrete (4" thick and base rock below to fill excavation)	265	SF	25	\$6,625			
6.6	Install 4" PVC Sleeve into sidewalk for Monument Blockout	4	EA	25	\$100			
TOTAL AMOUNT ADDITIVE ALTERNATE BID SCHEDULE 2					\$41,915			

TOTAL PRICEBASE BID SCHEDULE 1, ADDITIVE	
ALTERNATE SCHEDULE 2	

\$415,981